
FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 01 NOV 2024

R1 01 Nov 2024 | Nantes | PRIX DE LA TOUSSAINT STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR18,000
6:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 378997
	 2	 79250
	 3	 459803
	 4	 999
	 5	 5756
	 6	 629
	 7	 016446
	 8	 644407

BORN TO WIN (FR)
TWO O’CLOCK JUMP (FR)
STELLO TALLY (FR)
RUE BLEUE (FR)
COSMIC FRONT
LOLA BERE (FR)
SALMA (FR)
LADYSHOW (FR)

56
56
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

1
8
2
3
6
4
7
5

A BARON  1.5 
H LEBOUC
M EON  1.5 
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
T PICCONE
F VERON
M ROMARY  2.5 
M VELON  1.5 

S MORINEAU
C LECRIVAIN
MME M BRUERE
MME M DEFONTAINE
N CLEMENT
L GADBIN
C H PLISSON
C H PLISSON

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 6-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-1-0
	11-�0�-1-2
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	15-�2�-2-0
	27-�0�-4-4

$2,348
$3,652
$11,191
$0
$2,130
$2,957
$29,645
$28,275

	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 BORN TO WIN (FR) Trainer: S Morineau Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,348
Jockey: A Baron (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Moon giant (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Morineau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 19Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $23	 Dialla	 2:36.88		  ........ 6¼.................................Vichy
8 of 12	 27Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	10]	 S Chuette	 58	 $34	 Summer Breeze	 2:38.20		  ...... 13¼...............................Dieppe
9 of 9	 15Sep24	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 3]	 J Claudic	 56	 $21	 Hatim	 3:22.32		  ...... 23¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
9 of 10	 30Sep24	 ANG	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 5]	 S Chuette	 58	 $23	 Sauviac	 3:22.41		  ...... 12½...............................Angers
7 of 14	 16Oct24	 LEN	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	13]	 A Baron	 58	 $34	 Lully Du Hutrel	 3:36.27		  ...... 14¼.............................Le Mans

2 TWO O’CLOCK JUMP (FR) Trainer: C Lecrivain Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,652
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Dynamite (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Paris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 22Mar24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 56	 $--	 Meri Lilou	 1:56.90		  ........... 7................ Le Croise-Laroche
9 of 15	 20Apr24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 5]	 M Nobili	 58	 $--	 Pebblesshinybright	 1:59.00		  ........ 3¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
2 of 9	 22May24	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 S Maillot	 58	 $6.5	 Donamay	 2:11.47		  ........... 1................................Nancy
5 of 11	 20Jun24	 ANG	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	12]	 S Maillot	 58	 $5	 La Landonne	 1:21.56		  ........ 2½...............................Angers
12 of 12	 13Jul24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 5]	 A Molins	 58.5	 $8.5	 Villa Des Arts	 2:05.44		  ...... 20¼.................. ParisLongchamp

3 STELLO TALLY (FR) Trainer: Mme M Bruere Barrier: 2 Total: 11-0-1-2 Prize Money: $11,191
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-1-1

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Amour malpic (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Bruere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 17Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 3]	 M Eon	 58.5	 $5	 Beautifull Risk	 2:32.28		  ........ 3¾.................................Vichy
9 of 16	 01Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	14]	 T Blanchouin	 58.5	 $--	 Mr Kodiac	 2:00.53		  ........ 7¾............................ Deauville
8 of 9	 15Sep24	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 5]	 C Grosbois	 61	 $23	 Hatim	 3:22.32		  ......... 23.................. Le Lion D’angers
10 of 14	 28Sep24	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	13]	 M Eon	 60	 $21	 Be A Lord	 2:08.55		  ........ 9½.............................Le Mans
3 of 12	 19Oct24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 6]	 P Remoue	 61	 $34	 Gran Habano	 1:50.18		  ...... 15½...............................Nantes

4 RUE BLEUE (FR) Trainer: Mme M Defontaine Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Nova step (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Defontaine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 11	 20Mar24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 56.5	 $13	 Quasar	 1:39.30		  ...... 15¼............................ Toulouse
9 of 11	 13Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 56	 $15	 Queen Singer	 1:39.81		  ........ 7¾.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 14	 28Sep24	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	12]	 D Santiago	 55	 $21	 Be A Lord	 2:08.55		  ........ 9¼.............................Le Mans
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 01 NOV 2024

5 COSMIC FRONT Trainer: N Clement Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,130
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Bureaucracy (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme L Dyer/mme S Harris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 05May24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $5.5	 With Stars	 2:00.24		  ........ 5¼.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 15	 08Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $--	 Let The Music Play	 2:09.45		  ........... 9.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 12	 27Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 A Molins	 56.5	 $26	 Summer Breeze	 2:38.20		  ........ 4¼...............................Dieppe
6 of 11	 23Sep24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 23	 [	 5]	 A Molins	 58	 $6	 Music Teacher	 2:47.16		  ...... 18½................................ Craon

6 LOLA BERE (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,957
Jockey: F Veron WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Shadow of the day (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme V Gadbin/a Jacob

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 13	 17May24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 56.5	 $--	 Model Maker	 1:59.41		  ........ 2¾................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 10	 21Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 57	 $6	 Gabon	 2:06.00		  ........... 5................. La Teste de Buch
9 of 13	 20Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 58	 $11	 Zabeel Light	 2:10.90		  ...... 15½.........................Saint-Cloud

7 SALMA (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 7 Total: 15-2-2-0 Prize Money: $29,645
Jockey: M Romary (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 10-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-1-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Motdaw (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/04/24 (203 Days)
Owner: S Coiffard/t Tailleur/s Imiola

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 12Apr24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 C Pacaut	 54.5	 $*2.5	Makemake	 2:10.47		  ........ 2½.................... Pont De Vivaux
6 of 6	 24May24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Pacaut	 54.5	 $6	 Rose Of The City	 2:07.21		  ......... 29.................... Pont De Vivaux
4 of 9	 16Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 C Pacaut	 53	 $--	 Goway	 2:02.88		  ........ 4¼................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 11	 29Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	10]	 C Pacaut	 54.5	 $10	 Briona	 2:39.91		  ........ 2¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 15	 20Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 Mlle Alison Massin	 60	 $17	 Lucy Galeste	 2:15.38		  ........... 6.................. ParisLongchamp

8 LADYSHOW (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 5 Total: 27-0-4-4 Prize Money: $28,275
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 8-0-0-2 Track: 4-0-1-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 2-0-1-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Femme de venise (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-0-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-3-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 16Jul24	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 5]	 D Provost	 56.5	 $26	 Ragnar City	 2:57.90		  ...... 14½......................Chateaubriant
4 of 10	 24Jul24	 SML	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 3]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $21	 After Midnight	 2:46.38		  ........... 3.......................... Saint-Malo
4 of 14	 01Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	10]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $23	 Royal Soprano	 2:44.53		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 12	 10Sep24	 NAN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	12]	 O Andigne	 56.5	 $11	 Pretty Storm	 2:26.64		  ........ 5¼...............................Nantes
7 of 10	 09Oct24	 AGT	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 56	 $15	 L’agora Game	 3:29.00		  ........ 8¼............................ Argentan
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 01 NOV 2024

R2 01 Nov 2024 | Lignieres | DU DR VETERINAIRE PIERRE ROUMET HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,000
6:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 812570
	 2	 661770
	 3	 277059
	 4	 924003
	 5	 543000
	 6	 002769
	 7	 054585
	 8	 260265
	 9	 000610
	10	 300086
	11	 905050
	12	 89000

WHEEL OF CHANCE (FR)
COEUR DE ROUME (FR)
TOSCANE TEMPLE (FR)
TURTLE CHOPE (FR)
LE QUEEN (FR)
LONDON WAY (FR)
MEARAS STYLE (FR)
TRIESTE
HYGROVE BEC (FR)
SPACE FORCE (FR)
NOUR AYA (IRE)
BOUM DU NINIAN (FR)

60
60
59
57
57
56.5
55.5
55
54.5
54
54
52.5

11
10
9
8
4
6
12
5
1
2
3
7

E PUILLET-RODA  1.5 
J CLAUDIC
S BREUX
A MONNIER
A WERLE
T TRULLIER
J LACROIX  2.5 
A BONNEFOY  1.5 
A MOLINS  1.5 
P REMOUE  2.5 
F LEFEBVRE
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 

D CHENU
M SEROR
MME M TILLET
M CESANDRI
MME AL GUILDOUX
MME I JUTEAU
B LEGROS
D CHENU
B LEGROS
A FOUASSIER
D ARTU
B LEGROS

7
5
4
6
5
4
6
4
7
5
4
4

G
G
M
M
G
G
M
M
M
G
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	53-�6�-7-2
	 8-�1�-0-0
	13-�0�-1-0
	52-�4�-3-6
	22-�0�-1-5
	16-�0�-1-1
	72-�6�-5-12
	20-�1�-2-2
	61-�7�-5-2
	38-�3�-4-6
	19-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0

$91,471
$7,628
$2,826
$53,917
$16,959
$5,760
$102,310
$21,308
$75,131
$59,636
$5,509
$0

	29-�4�-4-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-0
	25-�2�-2-3
	2-�0�-0-1
	5-�0�-0-1
	34-�5�-2-5
	8-�0�-2-0
	7-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 WHEEL OF CHANCE (FR) Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 11 Total: 53-6-7-2 Prize Money: $91,471
Jockey: E Puillet-roda (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 21-4-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-4-4-1
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Wheels of love (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 53-6-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 31-2-6-0 Last Win: 14/08/24 (79 Days)
Owner: G Durot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 14Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $4	 Topinambur	 1:26.66		  ........ 1¼.................................Vichy
2 of 5	 26Aug24	 MLN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 3]	 E Puillet-roda	 61	 $6.5	 Sunshinefled	 1:28.40	 	 .......... ¾..............................Moulins
5 of 10	 11Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 55	 $*3.5	Roi De L’air	 1:32.20		  ........... 5.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 11	 29Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 24	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $6.5	 Grey Belle	 1:27.20		  ...... 11¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
15 of 16	 13Oct24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	14]	 F Valle Skar	 57.5	 $15	 Noire Desire	 2:08.18		  ...... 14¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

2 COEUR DE ROUME (FR) Trainer: M Seror Barrier: 10 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,628
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 60 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pastorius (GER) Dam: Conakry (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/08/24 (74 Days)
Owner: P Dana/elevage Des Vallons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 09Aug24	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 R Valais	 66	 $41	 Soulou Malpic	 2:33.31		  ........... 6.................. Le Lion D’angers
1 of 8	 19Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 4]	 R Valais	 63.5	 $5	 Lodovico	 2:08.51		  ........ 1¼.................................Vichy
7 of 16	 08Sep24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 6]	 O Launay	 55	 $7.5	 Saguaro	 2:14.97		  ........ 6¾..........................Strasbourg
7 of 16	 01Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	13]	 M Velon	 57	 $8	 Lauenen	 1:56.28		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
14 of 16	 21Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	13]	 M Velon	 60	 $11	 Ahatis	 1:59.56		  ...... 12¼............................ Deauville

3 TOSCANE TEMPLE (FR) Trainer: Mme M Tillet Barrier: 9 Total: 13-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,826
Jockey: S Breux WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Sottovoce (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Tillet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 11Mar24	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 P Remoue	 58.5	 $6	 Planthalya	 1:42.18		  ........ 5½.............................Le Mans
7 of 12	 31Mar24	 LIG	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	11]	 J Lacroix	 55.5	 $13	 Loki	 1:41.60		  ........ 3½............................ Lignieres
10 of 15	 12May24	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 56.5	 $8.5	 Zelzefyr	 2:02.26		  ........... 6......................Chateaubriant
5 of 16	 03Jul24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	16]	 S Breux	 55.5	 $9.5	 Minotauros	 1:40.50		  ........ 3¼...............................Nantes
9 of 13	 11Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 7]	 S Breux	 59	 $17	 Prince George	 1:29.64		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville

4 TURTLE CHOPE (FR) Trainer: M Cesandri Barrier: 8 Total: 52-4-3-6 Prize Money: $53,917
Jockey: A Monnier WT: 57 Good: 19-0-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr m Fav: 3-2-0-1 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-2-2-3
Sire: Captain Chop Dam: Turtle beach (FR) J+H: 6-0-1-1 Turf: 48-4-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 32-4-1-1 Last Win: 08/10/23 (390 Days)
Owner: M Risi/b Moissonnier/c Arnaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 20Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	11]	 J Nicoleau	 59	 $11	 Boomerang	 1:41.64		  ..........nk.................................Vichy
4 of 14	 07Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 D Provost	 58	 $7.5	 Joyeuse De Romay	 1:39.99		  ..........nk.................................Vichy
11 of 13	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 H Boutin	 56	 $5.5	 Sport Coupe	 1:37.97		  ........ 8¼.................................Vichy
12 of 16	 17Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	13]	 J Nicoleau	 57.5	 $8.5	 Colby Chop	 1:38.27		  ........ 5¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 9	 18Oct24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $5	 Topinambur	 1:49.65		  ........ 2½.........................Lyon-Parilly
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5 LE QUEEN (FR) Trainer: Mme Al Guildoux Barrier: 4 Total: 22-0-1-5 Prize Money: $16,959
Jockey: A Werle WT: 57 Good: 15-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Just married (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Al Guildoux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 04Feb24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 6]	 A Werle	 60	 $15	 Karkhov	 2:02.30		  ........ 2¼...................................Pau
3 of 14	 19Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $10	 Jussifer	 2:03.37		  .......... ½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
13 of 16	 03Mar24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 55	 $--	 Momo Nelson	 2:15.87		  ......... 18....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 12	 15Mar24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 D Santiago	 59.5	 $6	 Pasiphae	 2:35.10		  ......... 11....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 15	 22Apr24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 A Werle	 53.5	 $26	 Karkhov	 2:05.75		  ........ 2¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

6 LONDON WAY (FR) Trainer: Mme I Juteau Barrier: 6 Total: 16-0-1-1 Prize Money: $5,760
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 56.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Motiva (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 11-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme I Juteau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 24Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	10]	 T Trullier	 54	 $26	 Irbis	 1:25.35		  ........ 7¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 16	 25Jul24	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 59	 $8.5	 Lucky You	 2:20.34		  ........ 2½................................. Vittel
7 of 12	 12Aug24	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 G Sias	 55.5	 $*4.3	Marguns	 1:43.22		  ........ 2¼................................. Vittel
6 of 14	 04Oct24	 LLS	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 57	 $7	 Vizindi	 2:15.93		  ........ 3¾....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 13	 25Oct24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 60	 $6.5	 Calas Queen	 2:15.94		  ........ 3¼....................... Lyon La Soie

7 MEARAS STYLE (FR) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 12 Total: 72-6-5-12 Prize Money: $102,310
Jockey: J Lacroix (a2.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 30-2-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 3-0-0-2 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 34-5-2-5
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Super super (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 59-6-5-12 Soft/Heavy: 39-4-3-8 Last Win: 12/08/24 (81 Days)
Owner: Mme Mb Boche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 18	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 J Nicoleau	 55.5	 $9.5	 Love Affair	 1:45.55		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 11	 19Sep24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 J Nicoleau	 55.5	 $5	 Shanna Rose	 1:52.20		  ........ 3¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
5 of 12	 25Sep24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 J Lacroix	 60	 $*3.8	Mana Sis	 1:39.20		  ........ 1¾............................ Toulouse
8 of 11	 07Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 1]	 J Nicoleau	 51	 $10	 Portrero	 1:49.20		  ........ 7¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
5 of 12	 25Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	12]	 J Lacroix	 60	 $21	 Bella Ciao	 2:04.90		  ........ 7¼...................... Clairefontaine

8 TRIESTE Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 5 Total: 20-1-2-2 Prize Money: $21,308
Jockey: A Bonnefoy (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-0
Sire: Iffraaj (UK) Dam: Aksinya (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-1 Last Win: 26/07/23 (464 Days)
Owner: G Blot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	13]	 M Velon	 52.5	 $*5	 Sport Coupe	 1:37.97		  ........ 3¼.................................Vichy
14 of 18	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	16]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $29	 Love Affair	 1:45.55		  ...... 10½.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 16	 17Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 55	 $11	 Colby Chop	 1:38.27		  ........ 1½.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 11	 29Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	10]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $13	 Grey Belle	 1:27.20		  ........ 6¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 9	 18Oct24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 54.5	 $4.3	 Topinambur	 1:49.65		  ........... 4.........................Lyon-Parilly

9 HYGROVE BEC (FR) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 1 Total: 61-7-5-2 Prize Money: $75,131
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 30-3-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Planteur (IRE) Dam: Hygrove welshlady (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 49-6-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 30-4-4-0 Last Win: 16/10/24 (16 Days)
Owner: Jc Daoudal/n Tournier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 13Sep24	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 J Lacroix	 58.5	 $34	 Kavakney	 1:24.64		  ...... 18½.............................Le Mans
17 of 18	 25Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 6	 [	 8]	 J Nicoleau	 55	 $67	 Valento	 1:31.72		  ......... 14......................... Compiegne
6 of 13	 07Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 1]	 J Nicoleau	 57.5	 $51	 Angel Dust	 1:53.70		  ........... 4................ Le Croise-Laroche
1 of 8	 16Oct24	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $*3.5	Princess Laura	 1:38.95		  ........... 2.............................Le Mans
12 of 12	 25Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $7.5	 Bella Ciao	 2:04.90		  ......... 50...................... Clairefontaine

10 SPACE FORCE (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 2 Total: 38-3-4-6 Prize Money: $59,636
Jockey: P Remoue (a2.5) WT: 54 Good: 28-3-4-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo grey fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Chinese rose (IRE) J+H: 6-0-0-1 Turf: 24-0-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-2 Last Win: 16/01/23 (655 Days)
Owner: A Fouassier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	 26Jul24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 P Remoue	 58	 $15	 Red The West	 1:29.75		  ......... 29.................. Le Lion D’angers
10 of 16	 08Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	12]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $13	 Lord Monchablon	 1:18.57		  ........ 8¼............................ Deauville
13 of 15	 28Aug24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	16]	 P Remoue	 57	 $19	 Valento	 1:19.69		  ........ 7½......................... Compiegne
8 of 9	 24Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 53.5	 $10	 Wasachop	 -- --- --		  ...... 11½.................................Vichy
6 of 14	 23Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	14]	 P Remoue	 59.5	 $19	 Sanpedro	 1:30.63		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 01 NOV 2024

11 NOUR AYA (IRE) Trainer: D Artu Barrier: 3 Total: 19-0-0-0 Prize Money: $5,509
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 54 Good: 13-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Raven’s Pass (USA) Dam: Better to love (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D D Artu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 03Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 8]	 A Berthaud-motsch	 60	 $41	 Mafalda Story	 1:24.83		  ......... 14............................ Deauville
5 of 10	 06Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 7]	 A Bonnefoy	 54	 $34	 Roxy Music	 1:22.31		  ........ 3¾.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 14	 13Sep24	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	12]	 M Delalande	 58.5	 $17	 Les Trois Vallees	 1:24.25		  ........ 7¾.............................Le Mans
5 of 11	 11Oct24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 1]	 A Bonnefoy	 59	 $21	 Sable Du Pyla	 1:33.79		  ........ 5¼......................... Compiegne
13 of 14	 23Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 19	 [	11]	 Eddy Hardouin	 60	 $11	 Sanpedro	 1:30.63		  ...... 11½............................ Deauville

12 BOUM DU NINIAN (FR) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 52.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Le Houssais Dam: Boum des aigles (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Mb Boche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 05Oct23	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Le Gland	 54.5	 $26	 Marfisa	 2:38.42	 	 ...... 29¾...............................Nantes
9 of 10	 24Oct23	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 5]	 C Le Gland	 58	 $41	 Tranquil Rose	 2:06.24		  ...... 18¼.............................Le Mans
12 of 15	 14Nov23	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Le Gland	 55	 $34	 Sakari	 2:11.97		  ...... 13¾............................Pornichet
13 of 15	 01Dec23	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 C Le Gland	 53	 $--	 Mister Power	 2:30.48		  ...... 25½............................Pornichet
12 of 12	 25Sep24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Lu  Armand	 58.5	 $67	 Mana Sis	 1:39.20		  ......... 30............................ Toulouse
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 01 NOV 2024

R3 01 Nov 2024 | Lignieres | COMTE CHARLES DE BOURBON HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
7:12 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 443705
	 2	 273208
	 3	 252080
	 4	 786510
	 5	 035225
	 6	 688404
	 7	 900058
	 8	 081474
	 9	 322500
	10	 020361
	11	 880433
	12	 355402

PISORNO (FR)
LOKI (FR)
HOOLONG (FR)
MARGUNS (FR)
LE SICILIEN (FR)
LE CORSAIRE (FR)
SINNDARILLO (FR)
SUNSHINEFLED (FR)
HEYTESBURY LANE (IRE)
TOPINAMBUR (FR)
LORLISALSA (FR)
PETERHOF

60
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
57
56
56
56

4
7
8
6
11
12
1
10
3
9
2
5

G R LE VAILLANT  1.5 
A MOLINS  1.5 
A MONNIER
P BAZIRE
P REMOUE  2.5 
J MAURE  1.5 
A WERLE
D PROVOST
A BALLY  1.5 
J CLAUDIC
T TRULLIER
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 

FRAU A BUDKA
D CHENU
L PROIETTI
MME I JUTEAU
A FOUASSIER
S MAURER
M M BRISET-AIGUEPERSE
N PAYSAN
Y BONNEFOY
B RECHER
S EVENO
M LEHMANN

6
4
6
6
5
4
5
4
5
7
9
9

G
G
G
M
G
G
G
M
M
G
M
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
77
--
65
--

	50-�6�-4-5
	24-�3�-3-1
	34-�2�-6-2
	50-�4�-7-4
	15-�1�-3-1
	 6-�0�-0-0
	19-�3�-1-0
	24-�1�-3-2
	34-�3�-3-4
	45-�4�-1-4
	68-�5�-5-6
	98-�6�-10-15

$98,530
$39,493
$50,647
$66,069
$33,924
$2,800
$41,731
$35,999
$67,108
$42,804
$72,191
$133,060

	10-�2�-2-1
	12-�3�-1-1
	14-�0�-5-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	7-�3�-0-0
	8-�0�-1-1
	9-�0�-2-2
	5-�1�-0-1
	37-�4�-4-3
	34-�0�-3-4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 PISORNO (FR) Trainer: Frau A Budka Barrier: 4 Total: 50-6-4-5 Prize Money: $98,530
Jockey: G Roth Le Vaillant (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 10-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 6-1-1-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-2-1
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Antiqua millenia (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 40-6-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 33-6-4-4 Last Win: 14/04/24 (201 Days)
Owner: Mme F Vergnolle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 16May24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59	 $8.5	 Karinas Dream	 1:23.10		  ..........nk.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 15	 24May24	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	12]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $11	 Aiguiere D’argent	 1:32.57		  ........ 1¾......................... Compiegne
7 of 8	 22Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 T Speicher	 71	 $13	 Droit De Parole	 1:31.10		  ........ 8¼............................ Deauville
11 of 13	 05Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	 8]	 G Roth Le Vaillant	 56	 $13	 True Value	 1:23.86		  ...... 10¾.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 11	 22Oct24	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 G Roth Le Vaillant	 59.5	 $8	 Essai Transforme	 1:25.82		  ........ 2¼................................Nancy

2 LOKI (FR) Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 7 Total: 24-3-3-1 Prize Money: $39,493
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 13-0-1-1 Track: 2-2-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-1-1
Sire: Goken Dam: Halong bay (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 17-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-2-0 Last Win: 31/05/24 (154 Days)
Owner: Ps Team

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 31Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 A Molins	 59	 $7	 Indian Sunset	 2:09.66		  ........ 3½.................................Vichy
3 of 13	 30Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	14]	 A Orani	 60.5	 $8	 Seagali	 1:41.61		  ........ 4¼................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 16	 17Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	12]	 A Orani	 60	 $5.5	 Joyeuse De Romay	 1:35.06		  ........... 2.........................Lyon-Parilly
98 of 12	 28Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	12]	 C Demuro	 60	 $--	 Grecian Star	 1:50.44		  ...... 18¾................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 8	 18Oct24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 60	 $6	 Holly Happy	 1:52.07		  ...... 11¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

3 HOOLONG (FR) Trainer: L Proietti Barrier: 8 Total: 34-2-6-2 Prize Money: $50,647
Jockey: A Monnier WT: 59 Good: 22-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 4-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-5-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Horpensa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-1 Last Win: 03/02/24 (272 Days)
Owner: Ecuries Serge Stempniak

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 12Jul24	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 S Maillot	 60	 $*4.5	Jiepies Melody	 1:38.97		  ........ 6½......................... Compiegne
2 of 14	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	12]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $6.5	 Pump Pump City	 1:38.42		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy
11 of 16	 17Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 59.5	 $*4.3	Joyeuse De Romay	 1:35.06		  ......... 10.........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 13	 25Sep24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $*4.3	Qantiem	 1:37.90		  ........ 1¾............................ Toulouse
15 of 16	 21Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	15]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $26	 Eden	 2:02.38		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville

4 MARGUNS (FR) Trainer: Mme I Juteau Barrier: 6 Total: 50-4-7-4 Prize Money: $66,069
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 58.5 Good: 28-0-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo noipan fr m Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Masako (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-1 Last Win: 12/08/24 (81 Days)
Owner: Mme I Juteau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 15Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 56	 $12	 Sleepy Suzy	 1:42.49		  ........... 5.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 11	 04Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 J Moutard	 56.5	 $9	 Black Wall	 2:00.20		  ........ 3¾...................... Aix-Les-Bains
5 of 16	 25Jul24	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 9]	 T Trullier	 57	 $11	 Dafne	 2:20.10		  ........ 3¼................................. Vittel
1 of 12	 12Aug24	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 59.5	 $6	 Clemenza	 1:43.22		  ........... 1................................. Vittel
13 of 14	 04Oct24	 LLS	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 58.5	 $13	 Gaidar	 2:17.31		  ........ 9¼....................... Lyon La Soie
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5 LE SICILIEN (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 11 Total: 15-1-3-1 Prize Money: $33,924
Jockey: P Remoue (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 12-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Pearly empress (FR) J+H: 5-0-2-1 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/11/21 (1073 Days)
Owner: Chris Stefan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 27Dec23	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 5]	 P Remoue	 57	 $6	 Lunaticos	 2:10.22		  .......... ¾............................Pornichet
5 of 8	 30Jan24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 5]	 P Remoue	 57	 $5.5	 Atanasio	 1:42.40		  ........ 2¾............................Pornichet
2 of 9	 22Feb24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 P Remoue	 56	 $8	 Ad Libitum	 2:09.06		  ........ 1½............................Pornichet
2 of 8	 22Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 1]	 A Fouassier	 68	 $8.5	 Droit De Parole	 1:31.10		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
5 of 12	 12Oct24	 LSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	11]	 A Bourgeais	 58.5	 $6	 Hey Man	 2:07.30		  ........... 3..........................Les Sables

6 LE CORSAIRE (FR) Trainer: S Maurer Barrier: 12 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,800
Jockey: J Maure (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 3-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Waterlilly (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Maurer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 07Jan24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Morin	 57	 $--	 Trezy Bounty	 2:10.33		  ...... 22¾............................Pornichet
8 of 16	 10Apr24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $7	 Montigny	 1:45.89		  ........... 4................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 15	 01May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	16]	 M Guyon	 60	 $*4	 Caregiver	 1:41.41		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 12	 21May24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 58	 $*3.5	Katalina	 0:00.00		  ......................................... Toulouse
4 of 7	 22Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 J Maure	 60	 $23	 Dzarina	 1:32.60		  ........ 4¼...................... Clairefontaine

7 SINNDARILLO (FR) Trainer: M M Briset-aigueperse Barrier: 1 Total: 19-3-1-0 Prize Money: $41,731
Jockey: A Werle WT: 57.5 Good: 11-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-0-0
Sire: Amarillo (IRE) Dam: Sinnderelle (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-0 Last Win: 02/05/23 (549 Days)
Owner: P Nador

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 15Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	15]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $13	 Forchester	 1:35.15		  ........ 7½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
13 of 13	 03May24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $--	 Rocquemont	 1:59.42		  ......... 50................... Marseille-Borely
13 of 14	 23Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58.5	 $12	 Larno	 1:40.07		  ...... 17¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 16	 17Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 6]	 J Claudic	 59.5	 $12	 Joyeuse De Romay	 1:35.06		  ........ 5¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 11	 29Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 17	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 56	 $*4	 Grey Belle	 1:27.20		  ......... 12.........................Lyon-Parilly

8 SUNSHINEFLED (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 10 Total: 24-1-3-2 Prize Money: $35,999
Jockey: D Provost WT: 57.5 Good: 16-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-1
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: Winshine (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 26/08/24 (67 Days)
Owner: D Huyck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 03Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	10]	 J Langhard	 65.5	 $19	 Mafalda Story	 1:24.83		  ...... 11¾............................ Deauville
1 of 5	 26Aug24	 MLN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 54.5	 $17	 Wheel Of Chance	 1:28.40		  .......... ¾..............................Moulins
4 of 9	 23Sep24	 CRO	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 A Subias	 51	 $23	 Mr Goodnight	 1:18.71		  ........ 2¼................................ Craon
7 of 14	 30Sep24	 ANG	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	11]	 A Subias	 57.5	 $6.5	 Shade	 1:23.06		  ........ 3¾...............................Angers
4 of 8	 18Oct24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $13	 Holly Happy	 1:52.07		  ........ 3¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

9 HEYTESBURY LANE (IRE) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 3 Total: 34-3-3-4 Prize Money: $67,108
Jockey: A Bally (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 16-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ire m Fav: 3-0-2-1 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-2-2
Sire: Tagula (IRE) Dam: Sharp applause (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-2-1 Last Win: 22/02/23 (618 Days)
Owner: Mme C Arnaud/p Bonnefoy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 08May24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $*3.8	Zeyzoun	 1:44.03		  .......... ¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 10	 24May24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 9]	 V Seguy	 55.5	 $*4	 Rabbah	 2:09.77		  ....... Lhd.................... Pont De Vivaux
5 of 12	 31May24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 V Seguy	 58.5	 $--	 Loki	 1:45.63		  ........ 2¼................... Marseille-Borely
13 of 17	 12Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	15]	 T Piccone	 59	 $9	 Celtic Aryaan	 1:28.04		  ........ 5¼......................... Compiegne
13 of 15	 23Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 8	 [	12]	 P Bazire	 58	 $26	 Tollard Royal	 1:29.92		  ......... 14............................ Deauville

10 TOPINAMBUR (FR) Trainer: B Recher Barrier: 9 Total: 45-4-1-4 Prize Money: $42,804
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 56 Good: 17-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Tropical pearl (GER) J+H: 7-1-1-1 Turf: 37-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 26-4-1-3 Last Win: 18/10/24 (14 Days)
Owner: B Recher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 14Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	10]	 J Claudic	 56	 $12	 Wheel Of Chance	 1:26.66		  ........ 1¼.................................Vichy
10 of 14	 28Aug24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 1]	 J Claudic	 57.5	 $15	 Un Plus Une	 1:24.94		  ........... 7......................... Compiegne
3 of 16	 17Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	11]	 J Claudic	 59	 $17	 Colby Chop	 1:38.27		  ........ 1½.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 11	 11Oct24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 1]	 J Claudic	 57.5	 $13	 Les Trois Vallees	 1:32.72		  ........ 5¾......................... Compiegne
1 of 9	 18Oct24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 8]	 J Claudic	 58.5	 $5.5	 Peterhof	 1:49.65		  ......... hd.........................Lyon-Parilly
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11 LORLISALSA (FR) Trainer: S Eveno Barrier: 2 Total: 68-5-5-6 Prize Money: $72,191
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 56 Good: 24-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 37-4-4-3
Sire: Kingsalsa (USA) Dam: Lordvia (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 59-4-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 39-4-4-5 Last Win: 27/04/24 (188 Days)
Owner: Mme F Lescot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 01Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	11]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $8	 Sage Dream	 1:19.00		  ........ 3½.........................Lyon-Parilly
11 of 14	 15Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	14]	 A Orani	 57	 $10	 Sleepy Suzy	 1:42.49		  ........... 7.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 9	 14Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $12	 Wheel Of Chance	 1:26.66		  ........... 3.................................Vichy
3 of 16	 17Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	13]	 M Grandin	 56	 $12	 Joyeuse De Romay	 1:35.06		  ........ 2¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 8	 18Oct24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $8.5	 Holly Happy	 1:52.07		  ........ 2½.........................Lyon-Parilly

12 PETERHOF Trainer: M Lehmann Barrier: 5 Total: 98-6-10-15 Prize Money: $133,060
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 36-1-5-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 34-0-3-4
Sire: Sageburg (IRE) Dam: Peace touch (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 87-5-9-14 Soft/Heavy: 54-5-4-10 Last Win: 18/09/22 (775 Days)
Owner: M lehmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 16May24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	12]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $6.5	 Karinas Dream	 1:23.10		  ........Lnk.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 11	 01Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 A Molins	 58	 $8	 Sage Dream	 1:19.00		  ........ 2½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 16	 17Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	16]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56	 $17	 Joyeuse De Romay	 1:35.06		  ........ 5¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
10 of 14	 25Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $10	 Irbis	 1:30.82		  ...... 32¼......................... Compiegne
2 of 9	 18Oct24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	 9]	 A Molins	 60	 $11	 Topinambur	 1:49.65		  ......... hd.........................Lyon-Parilly
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R4 01 Nov 2024 | Nantes | DE NANTES LISTED STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR60,000
7:28 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 121262
	 2	 557543
	 3	 115316
	 4	 121301
	 5	 151438
	 6	 505467
	 7	 658015
	 8	 1183
	 9	 12184

GALASHIELS (IRE)
RASHFORD (FR)
IN FRONT
KLIFF BERE (FR)
MARIANACHIC (IRE)
HAVE DANCER (FR)
LILI BLUE (FR)
GOLDEN BELLE (FR)
MOOR MALPIC (FR)

57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
56
53.5
53.5

9
1
3
5
7
2
6
4
8

M BARZALONA
EDDY HARDOUIN
A BARON
J MOUTARD
H LEBOUC
T PICCONE
M FLEURY
A MADAMET
F VERON

A FABRE
D ARTU
C LOTOUX
B AUDOUIN
J BOISNARD
G MOSSE
B AUDOUIN
M BRASME
M BRASME

5
4
9
4
5
7
9
3
3

G
H
G
G
H
H
M
F
F

IRE
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
101
83
74
--
--

	13-�5�-4-0
	15-�3�-2-4
	19-�9�-3-3
	17-�4�-3-4
	14-�7�-0-2
	45-�6�-3-3
	45-�7�-4-3
	 4-�2�-0-1
	 5-�2�-1-0

$115,499
$135,965
$173,059
$86,557
$124,447
$161,727
$123,102
$31,509
$31,739

	8-�4�-1-0
	7-�1�-1-1
	8-�5�-2-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	4-�1�-0-1
	5-�1�-0-0
	17-�5�-1-0
	3-�2�-0-1
	3-�2�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 GALASHIELS (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 9 Total: 13-5-4-0 Prize Money: $115,499
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57.5 Good: 6-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut ire g Fav: 4-1-2-0 56-58kg: 6-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-4-1-0
Sire: Australia (UK) Dam: Glenmayne (IRE) J+H: 10-5-3-0 Turf: 11-4-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-2-0 Last Win: 14/04/24 (201 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 18Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $*1.8	Ante Alios	 1:57.31		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
1 of 5	 14Apr24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Goliath	 2:42.38		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 5	 05May24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 106	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $4	 Goliath	 2:51.36		  ........... 3.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 7	 02Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $21	 Junko	 2:32.95		  ........... 8.............................Chantilly
2 of 7	 04Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $*2.8	Shakti	 3:16.75		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud

2 RASHFORD (FR) Trainer: D Artu Barrier: 1 Total: 15-3-2-4 Prize Money: $135,965
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 57.5 Good: 8-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Zarak Dam: Randium (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-2 Last Win: 19/10/23 (379 Days)
Owner: F Hodel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 05May24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 86	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 57	 $10	 Goliath	 2:51.36		  ...... 12¼.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 8	 22Jun24	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $26	 Certain Lad	 2:08.07		  ...... 13¾......................... Compiegne
5 of 6	 03Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59.5	 $34	 Klondike	 2:41.69		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
4 of 6	 25Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59	 $41	 Quantanamera	 2:46.29		  ......... 11............................ Deauville
3 of 5	 08Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $4.3	 Bel Et Bien	 3:18.58		  ........ 3¼......................Fontainebleau

3 IN FRONT Trainer: C Lotoux Barrier: 3 Total: 19-9-3-3 Prize Money: $173,059
Jockey: A Baron WT: 57.5 Good: 7-4-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-5-2-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Chabelle (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-9-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-5-2-2 Last Win: 01/11/22 (731 Days)
Owner: Mme E Le Clezio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 25Aug22	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Eon	 57	 $--	 Srifanelogreen	 2:53.85		  ........ 1¾......................Chateaubriant
5 of 8	 05Sep22	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 7]	 M Eon	 57.5	 $--	 Elegant Verse	 2:39.20		  ........ 2¼................................ Craon
3 of 11	 30Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 98	 [	 3]	 M Eon	 57	 $--	 Or Gris	 3:14.47		  ........Lnk.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 11	 01Nov22	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 84	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $--	 Prince De Montfort	 2:55.90		  ........ 7½...............................Dieppe
6 of 10	 16Oct24	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 A Baron	 56	 $5.5	 Kliff Bere	 2:33.45		  ........... 4.............................Le Mans

4 KLIFF BERE (FR) Trainer: B Audouin Barrier: 5 Total: 17-4-3-4 Prize Money: $86,557
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 57.5 Good: 7-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 5-1-1-2 56-58kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Black whip (IRE) J+H: 16-4-3-4 Turf: 13-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-4-2-2 Last Win: 16/10/24 (16 Days)
Owner: L Moutard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 14Apr24	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 J Moutard	 61.5	 $*4.5	Lunaticos	 2:19.87		  ....... Lhd...............Senonnes-Pouance
1 of 15	 21May24	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 J Moutard	 58	 $8	 Philippo	 2:29.61		  .......... ¾...............................Angers
3 of 10	 21Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 4]	 J Moutard	 58.5	 $*3.3	Vert Liberte	 2:43.56		  ........Lnk.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 16	 01Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 J Moutard	 61	 $12	 Combermere	 2:33.07		  ...... 10¾.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 10	 16Oct24	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 J Moutard	 58	 $5	 Ante Alios	 2:33.45		  .......... ¾.............................Le Mans
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5 MARIANACHIC (IRE) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 7 Total: 14-7-0-2 Prize Money: $124,447
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 57.5 Good: 7-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ire h Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Authorized (IRE) Dam: Marianabaa (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 11-4-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-4-0-1 Last Win: 25/02/24 (250 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 01Sep22	 LON	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Master Gatsby	 3:13.95		  ...... 10¼.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 8	 25Feb24	 MCC	turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 T Blanchouin	 56	 $*1.6	Havoc	 3:31.58		  ........ 5½..........................Machecoul
4 of 5	 27Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $5.5	 The Top Gatsby	 2:32.86		  ........ 1¼................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 12	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 H Lebouc	 57	 $19	 Mont De Soleil	 2:30.57		  ........ 1¾.................................Vichy
8 of 10	 31Aug24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 88	 [	 6]	 H Lebouc	 58.5	 $13	 Maniatic	 2:34.42		  ........ 5½................................ Craon

6 HAVE DANCER (FR) Trainer: G Mosse Barrier: 2 Total: 45-6-3-3 Prize Money: $161,727
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57.5 Good: 23-3-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr h Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Pride dancer (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 41-6-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-2-1 Last Win: 18/07/23 (472 Days)
Owner: The Gentleman’s Stable

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 30Sep23	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 61	 $29	 Agile	 2:37.28		  ...... 24¾.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 8	 17Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 59.5	 $13	 Always Welcome	 2:22.86		  ........ 3¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 8	 27Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 59.5	 $8	 Homo Deus	 2:48.45		  ........ 3¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 9	 25Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 86	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $26	 Homo Deus	 2:21.22		  ........... 8................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 7	 15Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 56	 $19	 Rock Blanc	 1:56.74		  ...... 19½.............................Chantilly

7 LILI BLUE (FR) Trainer: B Audouin Barrier: 6 Total: 45-7-4-3 Prize Money: $123,102
Jockey: M Fleury WT: 56 Good: 18-2-2-1 Track: 4-1-0-1

9yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-5-1-0
Sire: Anabaa Blue (UK) Dam: Libore (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 43-7-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 25-5-1-2 Last Win: 10/09/24 (52 Days)
Owner: C Le Lay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 23Apr24	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Fleury	 61	 $19	 Kaleo Palace	 2:23.97		  ........... 3.............................Le Mans
8 of 12	 16May24	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 4]	 M Fleury	 61	 $7	 Antaios	 2:45.97		  ......... 14............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
10 of 16	 13Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	10]	 J Moutard	 57.5	 $41	 Mykiss	 2:33.94		  ........ 4¾.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 12	 10Sep24	 NAN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 8]	 M Romary	 60.5	 $5.5	 Lunaticos	 2:26.21		  .......... ½...............................Nantes
5 of 10	 16Oct24	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 M Fleury	 54.5	 $11	 Kliff Bere	 2:33.45		  ........ 2½.............................Le Mans

8 GOLDEN BELLE (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 4 Total: 4-2-0-1 Prize Money: $31,509
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 53.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-1
Sire: Martinborough (JPN) Dam: Golden clou (FR) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 23/07/24 (101 Days)
Owner: Scea Ecurie Bader

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 04Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $19	 Rafferty	 2:44.44		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 8	 23Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $5.5	 Earendel	 2:39.40		  ..........nk...............................Dieppe
8 of 11	 01Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $17	 Lily Hart	 3:02.42		  ........ 5¼.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 6	 24Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55.5	 $4	 Pay To Learn	 2:38.99		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy

9 MOOR MALPIC (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 8 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: $31,739
Jockey: F Veron WT: 53.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Moon malpic (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 03/07/24 (121 Days)
Owner: P Pasquet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 29May24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 D Provost	 56	 $*2.6	Luminesce	 2:55.70		  ........ 4½...............................Dieppe
2 of 6	 10Jun24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 E Crublet	 55.5	 $7.5	 Shamarkand	 2:33.85		  ........... 4................................ Craon
1 of 6	 03Jul24	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 86	 [	 1]	 E Crublet	 55.5	 $7.5	 Chartwell	 2:38.21		  ....... Lhd...............................Nantes
8 of 8	 03Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55.5	 $10	 Columbus	 3:14.32		  ...... 28¼............................ Deauville
4 of 8	 13Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $10	 Mendrisio	 2:22.20		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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R5 01 Nov 2024 | Nantes | GO INTERIM HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,000
8:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 6978
	 2	 036050
	 3	 500705
	 4	 006985
	 5	 584494
	 6	 822846
	 7	 798766
	 8	 790090
	 9	 537435
	10	 768074
	11	 839500

KARMA DU GRENAT (FR)
LADY STRAIGHT (FR)
KELDOZ D HUMOUR (FR)
SORTOSVILLE (FR)
FAN ZONE (FR)
GOT SHINE (FR)
PREFERENCIA (FR)
ELZE (FR)
RUE DAUPHINE (FR)
LOUNA CHOPE (FR)
FIVE BY FIVE

60
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57
57
55.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

4
6
11
2
8
7
5
9
3
1
10

A BARON
H LEBOUC
S PLANQUE
M FLEURY  2.5 
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
C LECUYER  2.5 
M EON  1.5 
C BAIL  2.5 
B MARIE
A MADAMET
F VERON

A BARON
T POCHE
C LECRIVAIN
MME V JULIEN
MME J STANG
S GOUYETTE
J BOURGEAIS
MME J STANG
P DOLLE
F BELLEMERE
S MORINEAU

4
7
6
7
8
5
6
4
8
5
9

M
M
G
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
66
--
--
--
--
47
--
44

	 4-�0�-0-0
	21-�1�-2-2
	 8-�0�-0-1
	27-�3�-1-3
	60-�5�-2-6
	18-�0�-2-1
	16-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	58-�1�-6-3
	38-�3�-6-2
	71-�2�-3-4

$0
$21,896
$3,690
$27,477
$78,128
$13,232
$619
$0
$42,001
$45,804
$44,850

	2-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	16-�3�-1-2
	5-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	8-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	24-�0�-3-2
	13-�1�-1-1
	18-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 KARMA DU GRENAT (FR) Trainer: A Baron Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Baron WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Triple Threat Dam: Magda (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Precy-baroni

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 15	 03Dec23	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 22	 [	13]	 A Baron	 56	 $26	 Ventosilla	 2:47.64		  ...... 14½................................ Craon
9 of 9	 26Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Baron	 56.5	 $21	 Roshdiya	 2:41.60		  ......... 14............................ Deauville
7 of 15	 04Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	16]	 A Baron	 60	 $34	 Clicclic Panpanpan	 3:20.37		  ...... 10¾.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 9	 20Oct24	 LON	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 J Claudic	 52.5	 $21	 York Town	 3:47.42		  ...... 38½.................. ParisLongchamp

2 LADY STRAIGHT (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 6 Total: 21-1-2-2 Prize Money: $21,896
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 59.5 Good: 9-0-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

7yo chestnut fr m Fav: 4-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0
Sire: Barastraight (UK) Dam: Lady d’ange (FR) J+H: 9-1-2-0 Turf: 20-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Last Win: 05/10/23 (393 Days)
Owner: C Tanguy/mme M Tanguy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 16May24	 LON	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 J Nicoleau	 54	 $34	 Shanghai Spirit	 3:16.03		  ........ 5¾.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 15	 06Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 60	 $7	 Chonburi	 3:03.28		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
11 of 15	 11Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 J Nicoleau	 52.5	 $9	 Step Morning	 3:14.02		  ........ 4¼...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 11	 22Sep24	 CRO	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Le Meur	 67	 $15	 Joke	 3:39.83		  ........ 5¾................................ Craon
12 of 15	 07Oct24	 CHO	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 7	 [	11]	 H Lebouc	 60	 $5	 Pintxopote	 3:32.11		  ...... 27½................................Cholet

3 KELDOZ D HUMOUR (FR) Trainer: C Lecrivain Barrier: 11 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,690
Jockey: S Planque WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Kissmare d’humour (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Christian Lecrivai

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

98 of 10	 09Jan22	 CAG	 turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 D Salmon	 66	 $--	 Norville	 4:10.54		  ...... 31½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
98 of 18	 04Oct22	 AUT	 turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 D Salmon	 70	 $--	 Gali Love	 4:17.70		  ......... 50............................... Auteuil
7 of 12	 21Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 3600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 T Vabois	 70	 $--	 Iltone	 4:22.71		  ...... 49¾......................Fontainebleau
13 of 16	 02Dec22	 CAG	 turf	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 A Merienne	 70	 $--	 King Of Dark	 3:58.87		  ......... 50................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 11	 09Oct24	 AGT	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $26	 Odemar	 2:11.30		  ...... 10½............................ Argentan

4 SORTOSVILLE (FR) Trainer: Mme V Julien Barrier: 2 Total: 27-3-1-3 Prize Money: $27,477
Jockey: M Fleury (a2.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 14-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-3-1-2
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Shining sea (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Last Win: 19/06/21 (1231 Days)
Owner: Mme V Julien

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	 12Oct21	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $--	 Circe	 2:36.35		  ...... 24¼.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 17	 31Oct21	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	14]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Merci Pour Tout	 3:01.77		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 10	 16Jun22	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 8]	 W Smit	 55.5	 $--	 Ma Nostalgie	 2:35.75		  ........ 4¼................. La Teste de Buch
8 of 8	 31Jul22	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Gavilan	 56	 $--	 Cobreces	 2:32.08		  ...... 21¾................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 12	 03Sep22	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	12]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 The Magic Man	 2:34.20		  ........... 8................. La Teste de Buch
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5 FAN ZONE (FR) Trainer: Mme J Stang Barrier: 8 Total: 60-5-2-6 Prize Money: $78,128
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 33-3-1-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

8yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Zizany (IRE) Dam: Queen’s garden (USA) J+H: 7-1-0-0 Turf: 49-5-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-0-2 Last Win: 08/09/23 (420 Days)
Owner: Mme J Le Stang

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 16Nov23	 POR	 awt	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Baron	 54.5	 $10	 Spirit Of Dance	 3:17.82		  ...... 19½............................Pornichet
4 of 15	 05Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	15]	 D Santiago	 57.5	 $15	 Tytan	 2:43.42		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
4 of 15	 13Dec23	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 D Santiago	 59	 $9	 Brazing	 2:35.10		  ........ 2¾...................................Pau
9 of 16	 22Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 D Santiago	 54.5	 $15	 Argyron	 3:16.93		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 15	 07Jan24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 D Santiago	 55.5	 $9	 Norqui Des Roses	 3:18.95		  ........... 6............................Pornichet

6 GOT SHINE (FR) Trainer: S Gouyette Barrier: 7 Total: 18-0-2-1 Prize Money: $13,232
Jockey: C Lecuyer (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 12-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Miranda frost (FR) J+H: 5-0-2-0 Turf: 14-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Bourdel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 06Jul24	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 C Lecuyer	 54	 $9.5	 Um Elnadim	 2:24.07		  .......... ½...............Senonnes-Pouance
2 of 14	 24Jul24	 SML	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	10]	 C Lecuyer	 57	 $*5	 Mykan	 2:45.21		  ....... Lhd.......................... Saint-Malo
8 of 11	 16Aug24	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 1]	 C Lecuyer	 59	 $4.5	 Um Elnadim	 2:58.20		  ........ 9¼......................Chateaubriant
4 of 10	 26Aug24	 AGT	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 C Lecuyer	 59.5	 $*3.5	Sunbeam	 3:13.40		  ........ 4¾............................ Argentan
6 of 15	 07Oct24	 CHO	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 4]	 C Lecuyer	 56.5	 $8.5	 Pintxopote	 3:32.11		  ...... 10¼................................Cholet

7 PREFERENCIA (FR) Trainer: J Bourgeais Barrier: 5 Total: 16-0-0-0 Prize Money: $619
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 11-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-0
Sire: Youmzain (IRE) Dam: Mapreference amoi (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Bourgeais

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 30May24	 NAN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 B Bourgeais	 66.5	 $8.5	 Philosophy	 2:28.56		  ...... 15¼...............................Nantes
8 of 15	 02Jul24	 LSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	14]	 L Roussel	 58	 $17	 Hey Man	 2:03.13		  ........ 6¼..........................Les Sables
7 of 11	 18Aug24	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 P Remoue	 60	 $9.5	 Varinka	 2:17.51		  ........ 4½.................. Le Lion D’angers
6 of 15	 31Aug24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	12]	 P Remoue	 52.5	 $21	 Karakoy	 2:36.26		  .......... ¾................................ Craon
6 of 13	 23Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	13]	 B Marie	 57.5	 $10	 Tarcenay	 2:12.56		  ........ 3¾.................................Vichy

8 ELZE (FR) Trainer: Mme J Stang Barrier: 9 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Bail (a2.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Racinger Dam: Estramite (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Le Stang

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 07Jan24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 L Gallo	 55.5	 $--	 Trezy Bounty	 2:10.33		  ...... 26¾............................Pornichet
15 of 16	 24Jan24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	16]	 S Tison	 58	 $67	 Panzer	 2:14.78		  ........ 9½.............................Chantilly
11 of 13	 03Feb24	 MCC	turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Lu  Armand	 54.5	 $67	 Kosy Mag	 3:20.07		  ......... 50..........................Machecoul
9 of 10	 16Feb24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 W Levesque	 55.5	 $51	 Zilrak	 2:13.21		  ......... 13............................Pornichet
11 of 14	 11Mar24	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 R Juteau	 55.5	 $41	 Plotinus	 2:11.63		  ...... 20½.............................Le Mans

9 RUE DAUPHINE (FR) Trainer: P Dolle Barrier: 3 Total: 58-1-6-3 Prize Money: $42,001
Jockey: B Marie WT: 54.5 Good: 22-0-3-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-0-3-2
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Idria (GER) J+H: 4-0-0-2 Turf: 54-1-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 33-1-3-1 Last Win: 15/11/21 (1082 Days)
Owner: Mme L Delaugere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 19May24	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 56.5	 $--	 Lord Spirit	 2:38.90		  ........ 3¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
7 of 14	 26May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55	 $9	 Love The Stars	 2:14.23		  ........ 7½.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 14	 06Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	12]	 B Marie	 57.5	 $--	 Tender Winner	 3:04.90		  ........... 3.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 16	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 B Marie	 52.5	 $10	 Alabaa	 2:43.20		  .......... ¾...............................Dieppe
5 of 16	 04Jul24	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 55.5	 $*5	 Bech River	 2:25.81		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp

10 LOUNA CHOPE (FR) Trainer: F Bellemere Barrier: 1 Total: 38-3-6-2 Prize Money: $45,804
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 54.5 Good: 16-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-1-1
Sire: Captain Chop Dam: River avon (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-3-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-4-2 Last Win: 06/11/23 (361 Days)
Owner: Me Uzan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 16Apr24	 COM	turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 4]	 L Bails	 54.5	 $23	 Black Hawk	 3:16.62		  ...... 13¾......................... Compiegne
8 of 11	 06May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 9]	 A Borges	 54	 $26	 Gold Palace	 2:48.88		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 14	 15May24	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 J Moutard	 55.5	 $8	 Spinning Mist	 2:02.57		  ........... 9.............................Le Mans
7 of 10	 09Sep24	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 4]	 A Nicco	 56.5	 $10	 Red Sugar	 3:40.28		  ........... 8.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 16	 25Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 80	 [	 5]	 P Benoist	 63	 $19	 Tigre Rouge	 3:44.90		  ........ 1¼...................... Clairefontaine
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11 FIVE BY FIVE Trainer: S Morineau Barrier: 10 Total: 71-2-3-4 Prize Money: $44,850
Jockey: F Veron WT: 54.5 Good: 30-0-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

9yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-0-1-1
Sire: Tin Horse (IRE) Dam: Medjai (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 47-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 30-0-1-2 Last Win: 08/01/20 (1759 Days)
Owner: S Morineau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 04Aug24	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 A Molins	 54	 $11	 Kel Tel	 3:27.00		  .......... ½.................. Le Lion D’angers
9 of 11	 16Aug24	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	11]	 A Molins	 57.5	 $8	 Um Elnadim	 2:58.20		  ...... 10½......................Chateaubriant
5 of 10	 26Aug24	 AGT	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $10	 Sunbeam	 3:13.40		  ........ 5¾............................ Argentan
12 of 16	 15Sep24	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 2]	 C Grosbois	 54.5	 $17	 Felix Felicis	 2:33.66		  ........ 8¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
10 of 15	 07Oct24	 CHO	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Chuette	 54	 $15	 Pintxopote	 3:32.11		  ...... 25¾................................Cholet
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R6 01 Nov 2024 | Nantes | MADAME CLAUDE ROUGET HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR17,000
8:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 075002
	 2	 154635
	 3	 757060
	 4	 031160
	 5	 427731
	 6	 092231
	 7	 879886
	 8	 460706
	 9	 770084
	10	 064000
	11	 019159

LIB DUBAWI (FR)
KER STORMY (FR)
BAILEYS ECLAIR (FR)
CONCERTO (FR)
HAPPY CHRISNAT (FR)
PHILOSOPHY (FR)
CLEVER ACTRESS (FR)
MISTER POWER (FR)
GARRY D’AZE (FR)
GRAZANO (FR)
BRAMANTE (FR)

63.5
62
59
58
58
56.5
56
55
53.5
51.5
51.5

3
5
2
10
9
4
8
6
1
11
7

M FLEURY  2.5 
M EON  1.5 
J MOUTARD
T BLANCHOUIN
M VELON  1.5 
T PICCONE
M ROMARY  1.5 
A BARON
A MADAMET
S JUST  2.5 
NON PARTANT  1.5 

B AUDOUIN
N LEENDERS
M DREAN
M DREAN
C H PLISSON
J L MACE
R DEFONTAINE
Y DAUCE
N LEENDERS
T POCHE
F CARNEVALI

7
5
4
5
7
9
6
4
8
8
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
69
49
--
--
52
--
--

	28-�3�-2-3
	30-�2�-4-6
	34-�4�-2-3
	24-�3�-1-2
	53-�4�-4-5
	63-�9�-5-6
	46-�3�-5-2
	15-�1�-2-0
	24-�2�-0-6
	50-�4�-4-5
	25-�2�-0-1

$40,394
$58,362
$56,385
$36,296
$71,864
$101,796
$48,148
$16,844
$29,688
$99,400
$17,799

	9-�1�-2-0
	11-�1�-2-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-1
	14-�3�-1-2
	5-�0�-2-0
	15-�2�-2-2
	12-�1�-2-0
	9-�1�-0-2
	6-�0�-1-0
	7-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 LIB DUBAWI (FR) Trainer: B Audouin Barrier: 3 Total: 28-3-2-3 Prize Money: $40,394
Jockey: M Fleury (a2.5) WT: 63.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-0
Sire: Red Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Libore (FR) J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 28-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 23-3-2-3 Last Win: 01/11/23 (366 Days)
Owner: C Le Lay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 06Apr24	 NAN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Bernard	 56.5	 $13	 Always Welcome	 3:41.32		  ......... 50...............................Nantes
5 of 12	 03Jun24	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 M Fleury	 56	 $26	 Beautiful Aspen	 2:02.19		  ........... 6......................Chateaubriant
12 of 13	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 2]	 M Fleury	 58	 $41	 Central Park West	 2:00.07		  ...... 12¼............................ Deauville
10 of 15	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 M Fleury	 58.5	 $29	 Force Tranquille	 2:06.00		  ........ 9½.................................Vichy
2 of 9	 19Oct24	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 M Fleury	 57	 $8	 Lunaticos	 2:52.64		  ........... 3...............................Nantes

2 KER STORMY (FR) Trainer: N Leenders Barrier: 5 Total: 30-2-4-6 Prize Money: $58,362
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 11-1-1-4

5yo noipan fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-2-1
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Keymy (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 29-2-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 24-1-3-6 Last Win: 10/06/24 (144 Days)
Owner: Mme V V Dn Broele

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 03Jul24	 NAN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $4.3	 Quest For Love	 3:22.95		  ........ 4½...............................Nantes
4 of 9	 04Aug24	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 L Roussel	 59	 $11	 Golden Call	 3:23.54		  ........... 4.................. Le Lion D’angers
6 of 6	 10Sep24	 NAN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $--	 Quest For Love	 3:27.12		  ......... 13...............................Nantes
3 of 11	 23Sep24	 CRO	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 A Bourgeais	 59	 $7	 Kaleo Caesar	 3:34.65		  ........ 1¾................................ Craon
5 of 9	 19Oct24	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 19	 [	 9]	 A Bourgeais	 59	 $8.5	 Lunaticos	 2:52.64		  ...... 19¼...............................Nantes

3 BAILEYS ECLAIR (FR) Trainer: M Drean Barrier: 2 Total: 34-4-2-3 Prize Money: $56,385
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 59 Good: 16-3-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Lightning Spear (UK) Dam: Lady’s art (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-0-2 Last Win: 12/11/23 (355 Days)
Owner: M Drean

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 20May24	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 57	 $12	 Diane’star	 2:29.79		  ........... 5...............Salon-De-Provence
7 of 8	 31May24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 G Legras	 57.5	 $--	 Goldino Bello	 2:06.38		  ........ 5¼................... Marseille-Borely
10 of 14	 10Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 C Belmont	 56	 $23	 See The Light	 1:59.88		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
6 of 7	 16Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 2]	 C Banz	 54.5	 $--	 L’indomptable	 2:44.29		  ...... 10½................... Marseille-Borely
11 of 12	 12Oct24	 LSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	12]	 C Grosbois	 60	 $34	 Hey Man	 2:07.30		  ...... 16½..........................Les Sables

4 CONCERTO (FR) Trainer: M Drean Barrier: 10 Total: 24-3-1-2 Prize Money: $36,296
Jockey: T Blanchouin WT: 58 Good: 13-0-1-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Vigee le brun (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-0-0 Last Win: 15/09/23 (413 Days)
Owner: M Drean

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 04Aug23	 SML	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 1]	 J Lacroix	 54	 $11	 Cannello	 2:48.40		  ........ 1¼.......................... Saint-Malo
1 of 11	 28Aug23	 AGT	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 C Poirier	 56	 $--	 Civnyan	 3:16.60		  .......... ½............................ Argentan
1 of 9	 15Sep23	 NAN	 turf	 3600	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 C Poirier	 53	 $4	 Fetarde	 4:05.07		  .......... ¾...............................Nantes
6 of 9	 01Nov23	 NAN	 turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 18	 [	 9]	 C Poirier	 59.5	 $11	 Milord Du Lemo	 1:09.64		  ...... 25¼...............................Nantes
13 of 16	 16Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 H Besnier	 57.5	 $26	 Saint Nicolas	 2:40.51		  ...... 13¼............................ Deauville
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5 HAPPY CHRISNAT (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 9 Total: 53-4-4-5 Prize Money: $71,864
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 22-1-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-1-2
Sire: Red Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Impedimanta (IRE) J+H: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 51-4-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 28-3-2-3 Last Win: 05/04/24 (210 Days)
Owner: C Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 10Mar24	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	18]	 M Velon	 57	 $9.5	 Insignia Of Rank	 2:58.63		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne
7 of 10	 15Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 R Pehu	 59.5	 $*3.5	Lucio Vero	 3:14.84		  ........ 5¾......................Fontainebleau
7 of 12	 25Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $*5.5	Monte Cinto	 2:48.32		  ........ 3¾......................Fontainebleau
3 of 13	 31Mar24	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 57	 $6.5	 Bartabello	 2:41.48		  ........... 9.................. Le Lion D’angers
1 of 16	 05Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $6	 Mavala	 3:01.75		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud

6 PHILOSOPHY (FR) Trainer: J L Mace Barrier: 4 Total: 63-9-5-6 Prize Money: $101,796
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56.5 Good: 24-3-3-3 Track: 3-2-0-0

9yo bay cl fr g Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0
Sire: Kentucky Dynamite (USA) Dam: Hucking hope (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 61-8-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 37-5-2-3 Last Win: 30/09/24 (32 Days)
Owner: Jl Mace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 20Jul24	 LSB	 turf	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 S Planque	 58.5	 $15	 Testipedro	 3:54.92		  ........... 7..........................Les Sables
2 of 16	 31Aug24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	16]	 P Remoue	 55.5	 $29	 Spatial Merit	 2:34.42		  .......... ½................................ Craon
2 of 16	 05Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 75	 [	 9]	 P Remoue	 58	 $15	 Shamsabad	 2:51.59		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 11	 22Sep24	 CRO	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 P Lotout	 71.5	 $*4.3	Joke	 3:39.83		  ........ 1½................................ Craon
1 of 8	 30Sep24	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 1]	 P Lotout	 69	 $5	 Lepti Prinsadi	 2:30.92		  .......... ¾...............................Angers

7 CLEVER ACTRESS (FR) Trainer: R Defontaine Barrier: 8 Total: 46-3-5-2 Prize Money: $48,148
Jockey: M Romary (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 20-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-2-2
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Tallulah (FR) J+H: 7-0-2-0 Turf: 34-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-2-1 Last Win: 23/05/22 (893 Days)
Owner: R Defontaine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 21Apr24	 TOU	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Romary	 57.5	 $15	 Kayrat	 3:13.70		  ........ 6¾............................ Toulouse
9 of 13	 04May24	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 3]	 M Romary	 60	 $11	 Cocoon Quatre	 2:45.50		  ...... 10½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
8 of 11	 17May24	 LAT	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	 2]	 Lu  Armand	 57.5	 $19	 Kerdina	 3:19.34		  ........... 7................. La Teste de Buch
8 of 14	 23Jun24	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	11]	 A Merou	 58	 $29	 Spanish Light	 2:29.70		  ...... 12¼...................................Dax
6 of 14	 07Oct24	 CHO	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 10	 [	 9]	 M Romary	 56.5	 $23	 Striver	 3:26.04		  ...... 22¾................................Cholet

8 MISTER POWER (FR) Trainer: Y Dauce Barrier: 6 Total: 15-1-2-0 Prize Money: $16,844
Jockey: A Baron WT: 55 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-2-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Kiyrna (FR) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Y Dauce

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 12Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Baron	 58.5	 $11	 Noirelle	 2:51.95		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 13	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 7]	 M Nobili	 55.5	 $19	 Lixi	 2:35.45		  ...... 11¼.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 12	 22May24	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 9]	 M Nobili	 60	 $15	 Kate Daddy	 2:52.20		  ........... 7...............................Evreux
14 of 17	 20Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	17]	 D Santiago	 57	 $41	 Athineos	 2:40.78		  ...... 11¼.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 16	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 A Baron	 57	 $41	 Barc	 2:59.51		  ......... 14.........................Saint-Cloud

9 GARRY D’AZE (FR) Trainer: N Leenders Barrier: 1 Total: 24-2-0-6 Prize Money: $29,688
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 53.5 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-2
Sire: Ballingarry (IRE) Dam: Lady d’aze (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-0-3 Last Win: 03/12/23 (334 Days)
Owner: Mme M Van Den Broele/g Bouete

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 12May24	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 D Boche	 58.5	 $11	 King Motif	 2:57.78		  ........... 5......................Chateaubriant
11 of 15	 10Jun24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $10	 Don’t Watch Me Cry	 2:34.43		  ........ 7¼................................ Craon
10 of 14	 06Jul24	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	11]	 E Crublet	 56.5	 $23	 Oasis Bay	 2:25.58		  ........ 5¾...............Senonnes-Pouance
8 of 15	 31Aug24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 A Bourgeais	 59.5	 $8.5	 Karakoy	 2:36.26		  ........ 2½................................ Craon
4 of 14	 09Oct24	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 9]	 O Andigne	 55.5	 $17	 Drip	 2:26.80		  ........ 5¾............................ Argentan

10 GRAZANO (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 11 Total: 50-4-4-5 Prize Money: $99,400
Jockey: S Just (a2.5) WT: 51.5 Good: 10-1-1-1 Track: 4-1-1-0

8yo grey fr g Fav: 2-1-1-0 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Madonje (GER) J+H: 7-0-0-0 Turf: 27-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 20-0-2-2 Last Win: 08/06/23 (512 Days)
Owner: Mme S Bertin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 28Apr24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 S Just	 54	 $17	 Shanghai Spirit	 3:03.09		  ........ 7¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 11	 06May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 S Just	 59.5	 $7	 Gold Palace	 2:48.88		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 10	 16May24	 LON	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Just	 55	 $11	 Shanghai Spirit	 3:16.03		  ...... 31¼.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 15	 06Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 4]	 S Just	 53.5	 $34	 Step Morning	 2:59.85		  ........ 9¼.................. ParisLongchamp
14 of 17	 21Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	 6]	 S Just	 59	 $29	 Trevor Senora	 2:24.81		  ...... 22¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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11 BRAMANTE (FR) Trainer: F Carnevali Barrier: 7 Total: 25-2-0-1 Prize Money: $17,799
Jockey: Non Partant (a1.5) WT: 51.5 Good: 15-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Danon Ballade (JPN) Dam: Lady sylvester (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/03/24 (236 Days)
Owner: F Carnevali/s Carnevali

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 21Sep23	 AMI	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	12]	 C Belmont	 52	 $81	 Kenor	 3:28.23		  ........ 2½.............................. Amiens
9 of 16	 14Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 G Sias	 58	 $34	 Morning Spirit	 2:56.40		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 10Mar24	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 75	 [	 1]	 C Belmont	 57	 $21	 Kenor	 3:00.61		  ......... hd......................... Compiegne
5 of 16	 31Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 5]	 C Belmont	 57	 $13	 Charles Legend	 2:35.00		  ........ 1¼...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 12	 29Sep24	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	 6]	 G Meury	 58	 $8.5	 Palanzano	 2:31.56		  ......... 11.............................. Amiens
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R7 01 Nov 2024 | Nantes | PLACE ROYALE HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
9:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 121712
	 2	 401648
	 3	 613568
	 4	 100002
	 5	 300869
	 6	 855868
	 7	 217077
	 8	 404640
	 9	 208600

ROUGEGARDE (FR)
DIVINE CHRISNAT (FR)
MY BLACK LADY (FR)
LIGHT WAKEUP
PEACEFUL SEA (IRE)
BABY GEORGE (FR)
CRISALSA (FR)
AINTREEGIRL (FR)
LA MOMY (FR)

62.5
61
61
59.5
58.5
54.5
54
51
51

2
1
4
7
9
3
8
5
6

M VELON  1.5 
R PEHU  1.5 
T BLANCHOUIN  1 

T PICCONE
EDDY HARDOUIN
H LEBOUC
M EON  1.5 
M FLEURY  2.5 
C LECUYER  2.5 

P DE CHEVIGNY
C H PLISSON
J BOISNARD
H BOUJARDINE
S KOBAYASHI
F FOUCHER
G JUILLET
F FOUCHER
MME A MCMAHON-REIDY

7
4
5
6
4
5
7
7
4

G
M
M
G
M
G
G
M
M

FR
FR
FR
UK
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

73
--
--
60
--
--
77
--
--

	19-�5�-5-3
	20-�4�-2-0
	27-�3�-3-3
	59-�9�-6-6
	 8-�1�-0-1
	23-�2�-1-1
	61-�5�-6-6
	45-�2�-4-8
	 8-�0�-1-0

$75,953
$60,173
$56,596
$124,946
$11,217
$28,997
$99,402
$57,173
$4,515

	14-�5�-4-2
	12-�2�-1-0
	10-�2�-1-2
	21-�2�-1-4
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	18-�2�-2-1
	24-�1�-3-5
	3-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 ROUGEGARDE (FR) Trainer: P De Chevigny Barrier: 2 Total: 19-5-5-3 Prize Money: $75,953
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-2-1

7yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-5-4-2
Sire: Red Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Krestena (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 18-5-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-5-5-2 Last Win: 02/03/24 (244 Days)
Owner: Mme Jh De Chevigny

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 15Apr23	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 87	 [	 5]	 A Baron	 57	 $9	 Titanium	 1:41.77		  ....... Lhd......................Fontainebleau
1 of 8	 03May23	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Baron	 61	 $*1.8	Chance	 1:40.35		  ........... 2......................Fontainebleau
7 of 9	 20May23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 5]	 A Baron	 60	 $6.5	 Kengero	 1:41.49		  ........ 4½.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 11	 02Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 62.5	 $5	 Lepard	 1:45.04		  ........ 1¾......................Fontainebleau
2 of 5	 02Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 A Baron	 58	 $2.5	 Tigrr	 1:42.22		  ........... 5......................Fontainebleau

2 DIVINE CHRISNAT (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 1 Total: 20-4-2-0 Prize Money: $60,173
Jockey: R Pehu (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 14-4-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr iron fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-1-0
Sire: Bow Creek (IRE) Dam: Impedimanta (IRE) J+H: 13-4-2-0 Turf: 20-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/09/24 (59 Days)
Owner: M Pehu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 4]	 R Pehu	 60	 $9.5	 Al Khamsin	 1:39.73		  ...... 11½............................ Deauville
1 of 15	 03Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 5]	 R Pehu	 60	 $26	 Bozzo	 1:39.43		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
6 of 14	 29Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	14]	 R Pehu	 60	 $21	 Olaf The Big One	 1:40.96		  ........ 2¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 18	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	11]	 A Subias	 51.5	 $41	 Blue Brother	 1:39.61		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 16	 14Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 6]	 R Pehu	 55.5	 $17	 Joh Spirit	 1:48.04		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud

3 MY BLACK LADY (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 4 Total: 27-3-3-3 Prize Money: $56,596
Jockey: T Blanchouin (a1.0) WT: 61 Good: 15-2-2-0 Track: 5-1-0-2

5yo bay fr m Fav: 4-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-2
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Al zubarah (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 21-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-3 Last Win: 03/06/24 (151 Days)
Owner: Haras De Clairefontaine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 18	 03Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $21	 Greenwood	 1:40.31		  .......... ½................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 16	 18Jun24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 T Blanchouin	 57.5	 $10	 Oxiana	 1:42.60		  ........... 5...............................Nantes
5 of 16	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	16]	 M Eon	 55.5	 $13	 Chirimiri	 1:24.07		  ........ 3¼.................................Vichy
6 of 11	 21Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 M Eon	 59.5	 $*3	 Zoffwaltz	 1:39.61		  ........ 2¾................. La Teste de Buch
8 of 9	 23Sep24	 CRO	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 4]	 L Oger	 61.5	 $8	 Mr Goodnight	 1:18.71		  ...... 13¾................................ Craon

4 LIGHT WAKEUP Trainer: H Boujardine Barrier: 7 Total: 59-9-6-6 Prize Money: $124,946
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 59.5 Good: 27-3-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo chestnut uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-2-1-4
Sire: Twilight Son (UK) Dam: Wakeup little suzy (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 43-8-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 30-6-5-4 Last Win: 11/07/24 (113 Days)
Owner: H Boujardine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 3]	 L Boisseau	 58.5	 $29	 Crowdfunding	 1:40.64		  ...... 21¾............................ Deauville
16 of 16	 25Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 8]	 L Boisseau	 55	 $67	 Omicrone	 1:28.20		  ...... 11¼............................ Deauville
13 of 14	 29Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 2]	 S Planque	 59.5	 $29	 Olaf The Big One	 1:40.96		  ...... 12¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
13 of 14	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	10]	 L Bails	 53	 $51	 Swift Flight	 2:08.91		  ......... 20.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 8	 18Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 87	 [	 4]	 P Postic	 69	 $13	 Marzouk	 2:02.19		  .......... ¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
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5 PEACEFUL SEA (IRE) Trainer: S Kobayashi Barrier: 9 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: $11,217
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Peace society (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 10/03/24 (236 Days)
Owner: G Henry/mme S Valerio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 11Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 58	 $21	 Aversa	 1:35.63		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 16	 30Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	12]	 M Velon	 56	 $29	 Whispering Dream	 1:23.95		  ........ 9½.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 16	 22Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 Laura Grosso	 57	 $26	 Freja	 1:23.36		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville
6 of 11	 17Sep24	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 63.5	 $6.5	 Joyce Galeste	 1:50.71		  ........ 3½......................... Compiegne
9 of 16	 14Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	14]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $21	 Joh Spirit	 1:48.04		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud

6 BABY GEORGE (FR) Trainer: F Foucher Barrier: 3 Total: 23-2-1-1 Prize Money: $28,997
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 54.5 Good: 11-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Borynga (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-0 Last Win: 17/07/23 (473 Days)
Owner: V Leroux/n Terriere/o Thillou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 24Aug23	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 O Andigne	 58.5	 $7.5	 Delta Spirit	 1:59.15		  ........ 5½......................Chateaubriant
5 of 13	 28Sep23	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	14]	 O Andigne	 58.5	 $13	 Fayona	 2:03.95		  ........ 5½.............................Le Mans
8 of 12	 10Sep24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 8]	 O Andigne	 56	 $26	 Dzarina	 1:41.19		  ........ 7½...............................Nantes
6 of 15	 28Sep24	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 O Andigne	 54.5	 $26	 Ker Welen	 2:08.71		  ........ 4¾.............................Le Mans
8 of 16	 21Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 60	 $12	 Eden	 2:02.38		  ........... 3............................ Deauville

7 CRISALSA (FR) Trainer: G Juillet Barrier: 8 Total: 61-5-6-6 Prize Money: $99,402
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 32-3-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo gr fon fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-2-2-1
Sire: Kingsalsa (USA) Dam: Fiammella (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 47-4-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 25-2-2-2 Last Win: 24/04/24 (191 Days)
Owner: M Lotout

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 24Apr24	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 Y Rousset	 60	 $5	 Joyce Galeste	 1:53.20		  .......... ¾...............................Evreux
7 of 15	 24May24	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	15]	 Y Rousset	 58	 $26	 Aiguiere D’argent	 1:32.57		  ........ 2¼......................... Compiegne
14 of 17	 11Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 Y Rousset	 59	 $23	 Klassic Precieux	 2:17.50		  ........ 5½.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 11	 11Jul24	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 A Molins	 54.5	 $19	 Alathea	 2:13.56		  ........... 7.................. Le Lion D’angers
7 of 9	 02Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 P Lotout	 69	 $6.5	 Karinas Dream	 1:38.60		  ........ 6½...................... Clairefontaine

8 AINTREEGIRL (FR) Trainer: F Foucher Barrier: 5 Total: 45-2-4-8 Prize Money: $57,173
Jockey: M Fleury (a2.5) WT: 51 Good: 22-1-1-6 Track: 8-0-2-1

7yo bay f. fr m Fav: 2-1-0-1 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-1-3-5
Sire: Masterstroke (USA) Dam: Petrolina (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-2-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-3-2 Last Win: 22/10/23 (376 Days)
Owner: Ecurie R E

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 16Jul24	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 1]	 M Justum	 58	 $11	 La Pelemoise	 2:05.54		  ........... 9......................Chateaubriant
4 of 10	 22Aug24	 SML	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 O Andigne	 56.5	 $17	 La Pelemoise	 1:53.82		  ........ 4½.......................... Saint-Malo
6 of 14	 30Sep24	 ANG	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	13]	 H Lebouc	 57.5	 $19	 Shade	 1:23.06		  ........... 3...............................Angers
4 of 12	 12Oct24	 LSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 H Lebouc	 57.5	 $17	 Hey Man	 2:07.30		  ........... 3..........................Les Sables
12 of 16	 21Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	13]	 H Lebouc	 59	 $34	 Go Love	 1:59.70		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville

9 LA MOMY (FR) Trainer: M A Mcmahon-reidy Barrier: 6 Total: 8-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,515
Jockey: C Lecuyer (a2.5) WT: 51 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: On the rocks (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Reidy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 30Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 59	 $4.5	 A Stolen Kiss	 1:51.58		  ........ 7¾.............................Chantilly
8 of 9	 11May23	 ANG	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 C Raimbault	 59	 $--	 Purple Rain	 1:25.56		  ........ 4¼...............................Angers
6 of 10	 01Jun23	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 7]	 D Boche	 59	 $17	 Vote For Pedro	 1:39.03		  ........... 8...............................Nantes
10 of 11	 22Aug24	 SML	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Subias	 54.5	 $41	 Give Me Gold	 1:53.69		  ...... 26¾.......................... Saint-Malo
10 of 12	 10Sep24	 NAN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Justum	 51	 $51	 Lili Blue	 2:26.21		  ......... 50...............................Nantes


